

Major Financial and Non-financial Data for 11 Years

		FY3/2012	FY3/2013	FY3/2014	FY3/2015	FY3/2016	FY3/2017 ¹	FY3/2018	FY3/2018	FY3/2019 ²	FY3/2020 ³	FY3/2021 ⁴	FY3/2022
Profit and Loss		JGAAP							IFRS				
Net sales	Millions of yen	251,358	282,409	371,543	500,676	609,814	638,926	879,139	881,413	884,723	978,445	988,424	1,124,140
Operating income	Millions of yen	8,599	10,169	32,199	60,101	51,438	49,015	79,162	68,902	72,033	58,647	51,166	92,136
Operating margin	%	3.4	3.6	8.7	12.0	8.4	7.7	9.0	7.8	8.1	6.0	5.2	8.2
Profit before income taxes	Millions of yen	5,551	4,882	26,811	51,773	46,963	48,473	71,230	66,855	71,321	58,089	49,527	90,788
Profit before income taxes ratio	%	2.2	1.7	7.2	10.3	7.7	7.6	8.1	7.6	8.1	5.9	5.0	8.1
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent	Millions of yen	5,922	1,804	20,878	39,887	36,386	41,146	59,382	50,326	60,142	45,975	38,759	68,935
Profit for the year attributable to owners of the parent ratio	%	2.4	0.6	5.6	8.0	6.0	6.4	6.8	5.7	6.8	4.7	3.9	6.1
Per Share													
Earnings per share, basic	Yen	15.63	4.83	55.94	106.73	97.26	107.33	141.14	119.61	143.90	111.11	94.95	170.08
Earnings per share, diluted	Yen	15.54	4.65	53.14	101.32	92.35	105.64	137.80	117.02	140.75	108.68	92.87	166.61
Dividends per share	Yen	7.00	7.00	8.00	12.00	20.00	14.00	26.00	26.00	28.00	28.00	36.00	36.00
Equity attributable to owners of the parent per share (BPS)	Yen	288.74	351.65	422.62	604.83	616.43	759.15	872.66	849.15	962.83	965.64	1,109.38	1,326.15
Performance Indicators													
ROE (Profit to equity attributable to owners of the parent ratio)	%	5.5	1.5	14.4	20.8	15.9	14.9	17.3	14.8	15.9	11.6	9.2	13.9
ROA (Profit before income taxes to total assets ratio)	%	2.0	0.5	5.6	9.2	7.7	7.5	8.8	9.9	9.9	7.2	5.4	8.7
ROIC	%	2.6	2.1	7.9	11.8	10.9	10.4	13.1	10.7	12.4	8.8	6.6	10.0
Interest-bearing debt	Millions of yen	142,543	170,411	148,498	138,461	137,109	164,010	157,414	156,471	162,042	221,712	268,621	270,711
Net interest-bearing debt	Millions of yen	114,213	136,229	109,883	93,134	97,515	70,885	52,520	51,505	21,673	75,175	84,368	86,931
Net debt equity (D/E) ratio	Times	1.0	1.0	0.7	0.4	0.4	0.2	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.2	0.2
Equity ratio attributable to owners of the parent	%	35.7	36.2	41.4	46.1	50.2	50.0	51.7	50.6	53.9	45.6	46.2	48.8
Cash flows from operating activities	Millions of yen	20,233	22,990	49,173	59,864	43,582	83,125	96,606	92,201	100,722	86,486	93,763	78,417
Cash flows from investing activities	Millions of yen	(29,018)	(37,813)	(24,957)	(35,326)	(44,642)	(46,800)	(59,453)	(54,853)	(54,190)	(43,540)	(70,581)	(63,605)
Cash flows from financing activities	Millions of yen	4,761	17,409	(25,233)	(19,627)	(4,200)	(17,339)	(27,026)	(27,026)	(13,334)	(28,758)	9,257	(25,547)
Free cash flows	Millions of yen	(8,785)	(14,823)	24,216	24,538	(1,060)	36,325	37,153	37,348	46,532	42,946	23,182	14,812
Investments, etc.													
Depreciation and amortization	Millions of yen	19,588	20,800	23,740	28,775	34,787	28,164	31,596	30,491	36,398	46,245	48,628	45,231
CAPEX	Millions of yen	27,306	43,687	20,679	37,557	43,878	31,847	54,171	50,789	54,199	50,144	45,522	73,504
Research and development expenses	Millions of yen	7,490	7,743	8,561	8,972	9,680	12,347	24,381	24,381	25,453	28,886	32,154	37,065
Ratio of R&D expenses to net sales	%	3.0	2.7	2.3	1.8	1.6	1.9	2.8	2.8	2.9	3.0	3.3	3.3
Non-financial Data													
Greenhouse gas emissions	Tons	505,012	484,288	510,766	543,254	518,013	522,812	756,589	756,589	744,731	805,611	852,152	927,362
Environmental accounting	Billions of yen	3.9	4.1	4.9	5.2	6.2	5.7	5.7	5.7	4.8	5.8	5.5	7.4
Investment	Billions of yen	0.5	0.7	0.8	0.8	1.4	0.9	1.3	1.3	1.1	1.3	1.4	2.7
Expense	Billions of yen	3.4	3.4	4.1	4.4	4.8	4.8	4.4	4.4	3.7	4.5	4.1	4.7
Use of water	Thousand m ³	3,992	3,986	4,089	4,630	4,525	4,883	7,694	7,694	7,542	8,141	8,744	9,684
Number of employees	Persons	51,406	53,327	54,768	63,967	62,480	78,957	78,351	78,351	77,957	82,617	83,011	81,659

*1 MITSUMI ELECTRIC was included in the scope of consolidation on January 27, 2017.

*2 From the fiscal year ended March 2019, we have adopted IFRS, and account titles are shown in accordance with IFRS.

*3 U-Shin was included in the scope of consolidation on April 10, 2019.

*4 ABLIC was included in the scope of consolidation on April 30, 2020.